

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9221/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA No. 196/2001 &
OSA No. 197/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.A. also.
There shall be stay of further proceedings in the execution case
in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER