

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9221/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA No.196/2001 &
OSA No.197/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.SEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 25th
January, 2008. However, learned Advocate for the petitioner has to
verify from the petitioner about the probable outcome and if necessary,
they have to disclose the details of the trial court as per the earlier
order, to the Registry for issuance of additional notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 25th January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar