

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9221/2007

G.SEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
for Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has forwarded office report dated 24.1.2008 to this  
Court.

Office has to be careful.

In view of office report dated 5.2.2008, referred by Mr. Vivek  
Sharma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. Temple Law  
Firm, Advocates for the petitioner, list the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar