

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9221/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01 / 2 007 in OSA Nos.196/2001 & 197/2001 of The H I G H COURT OF M A D R A S )

G.S E K A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G E E T H A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, with prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.B. SIN H A

HON' B L E D R. JUST I C E M U K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

for M / s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.P. Balaji,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalopathy,Adv.

Mr. Adhi Venkataraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner for about one and half hour.

List the matter on Tuesday, 24 th February, 2009 as part-heard.

(A.S. Bisht) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master