

hITEM NO.1 COURT NO.4 SECTION XII  
(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9221/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA Nos.196/2001 & 197/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.SEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties from 10.35 a.m. to  
11.30 a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT  
MASTER COURT MASTER